
 
 
 

 
   

 
 

 
   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
   

 
 
 

 
  

 
  

 
   

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

   
 

 

 

   
 

  
 

   
 

  

  
  
 

 
 

  
  
 

 
  

 
  

  

 
 

  

DQP Information Technology Group Conference 
November 28, 2012 

Phone number: (877)581-9247; Participant Code: 738015 (sponsored by CCWD) 

Co-coordinator Ron Baker, present 
bakerr@lanecc.edu 

Eastern Oregon 
University 

Tim Wilson, 
sadkinson@eou.edu 

Lane Community 
College 

Sonya Christian, 
christians@lanecc.edu 
Matt Danskine, present 
danskinem@lanecc.edu 

Pat Griffin, 
griffin@lanecc.edu 
Lynn Nakamura, 
nakamural@lanecc.edu 
Kyle Schmidt, present 
schmidtk@lanecc.edu 
Bill Schuetz, 
schuetzb@lanecc.edu 

Oregon 
Department of 
Community 
Colleges & 
Workforce 
Development 

Larry Cheyne, present 
larry.cheyne@state.or.us 

Portland State 
University 

Gary Brown, 
browng@pdx.edu 

Tillamook Bay 
Community 
College 

Connie Green, present 
green@tillamookbay.cc 

Umpqua Community 
College 

Mark Williams, present 
mark.williams@umpqua.edu 

1. Software Licensing – Creative Commons 
-­‐ The group discussed the use of Creative Commons for software licensing. 
-­‐ Kyle shared that Creative Commons recommends that their product not be used for open 

source (http://wiki.creativecommons.org/Frequently_Asked_Q 
uestions#Can_I_apply_a_Creative_Commons_license_to_software.3F). 

-­‐ We agreed to share anything that is created as an outcome of the grant. 
-­‐ Creative Commons does recommend alternatives. 
-­‐ Connie suggested that we are clear with the following point:  we are committed to 

sharing what is developed and produced 
-­‐ Action item: Kyle Schmidt will contact Cable Green with Creative Commons for 

suggestions on open source solutions. 
-­‐

2. Change in Meeting Time 
The group decided to move the monthly IT calls to 3:00 p.m. as a start time. The call-in 
number will remain the same. 

3. Next Meeting 



 
 

 
 

December 26, 2012 
3:00-3:50 p.m. 


